

WE FUEL AMAZING

CAIRN INDIA LIMITED

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI) FOR SELECTION OF INSURERS FOR "Ravva Contingent Resource Development Project" of Cairn India Ltd.

Cairn India Ltd. ("CIL") is an active explorer, developer, and operator of Oil & Gas fields across India.

CIL is in the process of shortlisting Insurers for placement of their offshore construction insurance policy for Ravva Contingent Resource Development Project.

With this EOI, CIL intends to short list names of experienced Standard & Poors "A-" rated (minimum) Insurers for their Ravva Contingent Resource Development Project insurance.

Following are pre- qualification criteria for bidding for this tender:

Ravva Contingent Resource Development Project:

- 1. Minimum S&P rating of "A-"
- 2. Minimum of 3 years experience as Insurers for Offshore Construction Projects

3. Should have led the offshore construction insurance cover for at least 10 major offshore projects (USD 250 m and above)

The insurance placement will be done through Willis Ltd., London. Interested Insurers who fulfil all the criteria listed above shall submit their response with the following details within 7 days of the publication of this advertisement to the address given below:

- 1. Company profile, Organization, Set-up
- 2. Latest annual report / Balance sheet
- 3. Details of the pre-qualification criteria mentioned above

The envelope should be subscribed with "Reference No. CIL/C&P/EOI/RAVA CRD PROJECT INSURANCE". All information and documentation shall be provided at the address given below within 7 days of publication of this EOI by e-mail as attached PDF file and via courier to:

DGM – P & SCM

Cairn India Limited Tower A, Paras Twin Tower, Sector Road, Sector 54 Gurgaon 122002 [Haryana] Tel.: +91-124-4764000 E-mail : pscm@cairnindia.com